# **Assemblin**



Press release January 28, 2022 09:00 CET

# Assemblin publishes its 2021 Year End Report and invites investors to a webcast on February 23, 2022

Assemblin Group AB will be publishing its 2021 Year End Report on February 23, approximately at 07:00 CET. The Interim Report is followed up by an investor webcast at 10:00 CET.

# **Publishing the Year End Report and briefing material**

The Year End Report as well as briefing material will be released on the company's website at https://www.assemblin.com/investors/financial-reports/. After the webcast, a recording of the webcast will also be published there.

#### To access the investor webcast

The investor webcast (in English) is held by Assemblin's President and CEO Mats Johansson together with CFO Philip Carlsson, who will present and comment on the Interim Report.

To participate in the webcast, use the following link (please register in advance):

https://onlinexperiences.com/Launch/QReg/ShowUUID=60B3FE3A-BC95-4A34-9F14-99A667E6AE63

To listen to the presentation by telephone, dial +46 856642651 (Sweden), +44 3333000804 (UK) or any other international dial in numbers at https://events-ftp.arkadin.com/ev/docs/NE\_W2\_TF\_Events\_International\_Access\_List.pdf and use the PIN code **84548000#** (all participants).

### For more information, images etc. please visit www.assemblin.com or contact:

Philip Carlsson, CFO at Assemblin, philip.carlsson@assemblin.se, +46 10 475 39 50 Åsvor Brynnel, Head of Communications and Sustainability at Assemblin, asvor.brynnel@assemblin.se, +46 10 475 39 48

# About Assemblin

Assemblin is an end-to-end installation and service partner with operations in Sweden, Norway and Finland. We design, install and maintain technical systems for air, water and energy. Our vision is to create smart and sustainable installations that make buildings work and people feel comfortable. We do this through close local collaboration supported by a strong organisation. We have annual sales of approximately SEK 10 billion and 6,300 dedicated employees at more than 100 locations in the Nordic region. Read more at assemblin.com.

## **Assemblin Group AB**